ocket No: 70899  orm PTO 1619  RE( 101134  PATENTS E:J636805		1 <b>S UNLY</b> 05077US	Γ	Mail documents to be recorded with the require cover sheet(s) information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231
	atents and Trade			ched original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance T	<del></del>	
New     Resubmission (Non-Recorda)	.ti.a.u.	Assignment		ecurity Agreement
Document ID#	lion			hanna of Name
		License		hange of Name
Correction of P <sup></sup> O Error Reel # Frame #		Margar		ther
Corrective Document		☐ Merger	Цυ	ther
Reel # Frame #				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u></u>		
Conveying Party(ies)			Recei	ving Party
Name (Last, First Mt.)		Execution Date		<u>-</u> -
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(MM DD YYYY) 08-24-1999	4	
NAYLOR, David Mark		08-24-1999	4	
SCHERRER, Paul Keith		00-24-1999	-	
			┩	
			Eas	tman Chemical Company
			a co	rporation of Delaware
			P.O	Box 511
			Kind	sport, TN 37662
			] U.Š.	
			] 0.0.	
			1	
, i. s.			1	
			1	
			-	
Application Numbers of Det	ent Numbers	or Patent Coope	ration T	rooty /PCT) Numbers
	cut indilinely	or Faterit Coope	ration i	reaty (PCT) Numbers
nter either the Patent Application No	imber or the Pater	nt Number (Do not ent	er both nu	mhere for the came property)
Application Numbers or Patenter either the Patent Application Number PCT application Number only if	umber or the Pater a U.S. Application	nt Number (Do not ent n Number has not bee	ter both nu n assigne	mbers for the same property).
nter either the Patent Application Nu	a U.S. Application	nt Number (Do not ent n Number has not bee Patent Numbers	ter both nu n assigne	d.
nter either the Patent Application Nunter PCT application Number only if	a U.S. Application	n Number has not bee	ter both nu n assigne	PCT Numbers
nter either the Patent Application Nunter PCT application Number only if  Patent Application Numbers  AGADO (1)	a U.S. Application	n Number has not bee	ter both nu n assigne	d.
nter either the Patent Application Number enter PCT application Number only if  Patent Application Numbers  9379646	f a U.S. Application	n Number has not bee Patent Numbers	n assigne	PCT Numbers
nter either the Patent Application Number PCT application Number only if  Patent Application Numbers  19379	f a U.S. Application	Patent Numbers  Patent Application.	n assigne	d.
nter either the Patent Application Number PCT application Number only if  Patent Application Numbers  1939 Fig. 1945  It this document is being filed togogined by the first named execution.	ether with a new	Patent Numbers  Patent Application -24-1999	n assigne	PCT Numbers
nter either the Patent Application Nunter PCT application Number only if  Patent Application Numbers  79379844  f this document is being filed togogigned by the first named execution	ether with a new	Patent Application -24-1999 Pages	n assigne	PCT Numbers  e date the patent application was
riter either the Patent Application Number PCT application Number only if  Patent Application Numbers  1379 146  This document is being filed toggigned by the first named execution or espondent Name and A  Mark L. Davis	ether with a new	Patent Application -24-1999 Pages	n assigne	PCT Numbers
Patent Application Number only if Patent Application Number only if Patent Application Numbers  This document is being filed togging by the first named execution  Correspondent Name and A  Mark L. Davis P.O. Box 9293	ether with a new ng inventor. 08	Patent Application -24-1999 Pages (total number of p	, enter the	e date the patent application was uding attachments)
Patent Application Number only if Patent Application Numbers Patent Application Numbers  This document is being filed togogened by the first named execution or espondent Name and A  Mark L. Davis	ether with a new ng inventor. 08	Patent Application -24-1999  Pages (total number of p	, enter the	PCT Numbers  e date the patent application was
Patent Application Number only if Patent Application Number only if Patent Application Numbers  This document is being filed togogened by the first named execution or espondent Name and A  Mark L. Davis P.O. Box 9293	ether with a new ng inventor. 08	Patent Application -24-1999 Pages (total number of p	, enter the	e date the patent application was  uding attachments) 3
Phone: Reg. No.:	ether with a newng inventor. 08	Patent Application -24-1999 Pages (total number of p No. of Properties Fee Amount Charge the above	en assigner, enter the pages includes	e date the patent application was  uding attachments)  1  \$40  any additional fees to
representation Number only if  Patent Application Number only if  Patent Application Number only if  Patent Application Numbers  I have a second or second o	ether with a new ng inventor. 08	Patent Application -24-1999 Pages (total number of p	en assigner, enter the pages includes	e date the patent application was  uding attachments)  1  \$40  any additional fees to
refer either the Patent Application Number only if  Patent Application Number only if  Patent Application Numbers  This document is being filed togologied by the first named execution of the correspondent Name and A  Mark L. Daivis P.O. Box 9293	ether with a newng inventor. 08	Patent Application -24-1999 Pages (total number of p  No. of Properties Fee Amount Charge the above Deposit Account I	e fee and	PCT Numbers  e date the patent application was  uding attachments)  1  \$40  any additional fees to 05-0221
The reither the Patent Application Number only if Patent Application Number only if Patent Application Numbers of this document is being filed togetigned by the first named execution or espondent Name and A  Mark L. Davis P.O. Box 9293	ether with a newng inventor. 08 ddress  34,574 belief, the foreg	Patent Application Pages (total number of p  No. of Properties Fee Amount Charge the above Deposit Account I	e fee and Number:	PCT Numbers  e date the patent application was  uding attachments)  1  \$40  any additional fees to 05-0221  correct and any attached copy is a

Signature
For Office Use Only

08/31/1999 03 FC:581

Name

Date

Express Mailing Label No.: EJ636805077US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## WHEREAS, we:

David Mark Naylor, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 2004 Tallwood Drive; Kingsport, Tennessee 3.7660, country of United States of America; and

**Paul Keith Scherrer**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1011 Nottingham Place, Johnson City, Tennessee 37604, country of United States of America;

have invented certain new inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled:

## "METHOD FOR FORMING DISCRETE PELLETS FROM VISCOUS MATERIALS"

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which we are making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

WHEREAS, **EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY**, a corporation of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 100 North Eastman Road, Kingsport, Tennessee 37660, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, we desire to assign a one hundred percent (100%) undivided interest in the Invention, the application disclosing the Invention and in the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon to the above-identified Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, **David M. Naylor** and **Paul K. Scherrer**, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto **EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY**, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to the application, in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in the application, preparatory to obtaining Patent of the United States therefore. We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the application, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or reexamination thereof, to **EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY**, as the Assignee for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Eastman Chemical Company, its assigns and legal representatives; and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent to the Assignee as Assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

For the same consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY**, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to the application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for foreign applications under the terms

PATENT REEL: 010200 FRAME: 0609 of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; the foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

In addition, for the same consideration, we further agree to sign and properly execute all necessary and

In addition, for the same consideration, we further agree to sign and properly execute all necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, and reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Eastman Chemical Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date	David Mark Naylor
Date 1999	Paul Keith Scherrer
STATE OF \( \sum_{\text{Ennessee}} \)  COUNTY OF \( \sum_{\text{cullivan}} \)	
	aul Keith Scherrer personally appeared who acknowledged the d and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the, in the year of

Page 2 of 2

My Commission Expires: